

Risk Management Policy

Policy:

Since The CSULB 49er Foundation has no direct employees, it shall adhere to the appropriate University and/or CSULB Research Foundation Risk Management Policies.

University and Research Foundation employees performing work under the CSULB 49er Foundation shall be subject to the University's Risk Management Policies. This would include the following:

University employees

- Vice President University Relations & Development/Chief Executive Officer
- Vice President Administration & Finance/Chief Financial Officer
- Associate Vice President Development/Chief Operating Officer
- Director of Advancement Services

Research Foundation Employees

- Associate Director of Gifts
- Gift Processing Staff
- 49er Foundation Operations Analyst

For more information on University policies, please access the Risk Management website:

http://daf.csulb.edu/offices/financial/risk management/

Effective Date: October 1, 2012